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Tender Number DBN25/09/12

Description of Bid Justice : Impendle Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue Ist Floor Registry ]
Closing date 02 October 2025
__ Closing Time 1 1HO00am
LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED
LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:
NO.
1 Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd R2 014 826,30
2 Bukuthu Brands and Retails R1 508 149,00
3 Traffic Cleaning Service R1 373 388,80
| 4 MBL Manufacturing R2 654 083,62

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.
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5 Sjingi Traing Enterprise R1 573 149,55
6 Kwamseshi Trading CC R1 532 881,11
7 Albatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd Wwww%qﬂﬁ%MMMMMNQ total on summary page)
8 Mifaku Investmsnt (Pty) Ltd R1 791 763,32
9 KMN Enviromental Services R1 966 090,45
10 Imbewu Enterprise (Pty) Ltd R1 290 500,50
11 PG Empire Projects R1 752 597,43
12 Asiphakame Multi-purpose R1 682 250,20
13 Ngqgengelele Group and Protection (Pty) Ltd R1 482 949,92
14 Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd R1337 892,23
15 Mjadu Contractors R2 054 653,47
16 Ababekezeli Group (Pty) Ltd R1 754 104,52
17 Imanna Solution (Pty) Ltd R1 860 025,46

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days. '

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
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Sinyali (Pty) Ltd

Khazy Royal (Pty) Ltd

Skhula Sazi Trading (Pty) Ltd

Geo Africa Enviromental Consultant
Nkazimulo Black Phanta JV

Nciki Pat Investment (Pty) Ltd

Luga and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd
Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd
Cyngatha CC

Inkwazi Industrial Services

Dinomite 90 Solutions

Delanzima Legancy

Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd

Capital Power Project (Pty) Ltd

R1710 834,87
R1 568 373,95
R1 784 965,00
R1 968 722,04
R1 739 894,36
R1 737 765,73
R1 483 818,51
R3 250 956,03
R2 175 721,33
R1 968 038,88

SBD3.1 not aatched
R3 130 934,85 (Grand total on summary page)

R1 700 000
R2 349 575,50

R2 032 240,32

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.
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32 Abaphumeleli Trading 702

34 Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd

R1 517 682,60

33 Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd R2 505 766,90

R2 500 706,28
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This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 d
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Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”
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