

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



Description of Bid	DBN25/09/12 Justice: Impendle Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Serv
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	Justice: Impendle Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
Venue	1st Floor Registry
Closing date	02 October 2025
Closing Time	11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
—	Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd	R2 014 826,30
2	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R1 508 149,00
ω	Traffic Cleaning Service	R1 373 388,80
4	MBL Manufacturing	R2 654 083,62
This marie	This register is to be madelled at the first of the second	

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer" or "Tenderer".

For External Use

Effective date July 2023



	& Infrastructi	ire	E Company of the Comp
1	Public Works a REPUBLIC	Public Works and Infrastructure REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA	
İSİ	er of Bid	ister of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1	marine (
	O.	Sjingi Traing Enterprise	R1 573 149,55
	6	Kwamseshi Trading CC	R1 532 881,11
	7	Albatross Creative Group (Pty) Ltd	SBD3.1 not attached R2 060 740,66 (Grand total on summary page)
	00	Mfaku Investmsnt (Pty) Ltd	R1 791 763,32
	9	KMN Enviromental Services	R1 966 090,45
	10	Imbewu Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R1 290 500,50
	11	PG Empire Projects	R1 752 597,43
	12	Asiphakame Multi-purpose	R1 682 250,20
	13	Ngqengelele Group and Protection (Pty) Ltd	R1 482 949,92
	14	Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd	R1 337 892,23
_	15	Mjadu Contractors	R2 054 653,47
	16	Ababekezeli Group (Pty) Ltd	R1 754 104,52
	17	Imanna Solution (Pty) Ltd	R1 860 025,46
	This wanted and to do	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 5

For External Use

Version: 1

Effective date July 2023



Z p Q l s p	infrastructu infrastructu spartment: bilio Works ar EPUBLIC	public works 8 Infrastructure Department: Public Works and Infrastructure REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA	
jister o	of Bids	gister of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1	maniting of
18		Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	R1 710 834,87
19		Khazy Royal (Pty) Ltd	R1 568 373,95
20		Skhula Sazi Trading (Pty) Ltd	R1 784 965,00
21		Geo Africa Enviromental Consultant	R1 968 722,04
22		Nkazimulo Black Phanta JV	R1 739 894,36
23		Nciki Pat Investment (Pty) Ltd	R1 737 765,73
24		Luqa and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd	R1 483 818,51
25		Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd	R3 250 956,03
26		Cyngatha CC	R2 175 721,33
27		Inkwazi Industrial Services	R1 968 038,88
28		Dinomite 90 Solutions	SBD3.1 not aatched R3 130 934,85 (Grand total on summary page)
29		Delanzima Legancy	R1 700 000
30		Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd	R2 349 575,50
31		Capital Power Project (Pty) Ltd	R2 032 240,32
Thi	s regist	This register is to be published in the Donastonantal Website with 10 January	

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version:

Effective date July 2023



_4		Control of Civering date. FA = 13.1	5	I
	32	Abaphumeleli Trading 702	R1 517 682,60	2
	သ	Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd	R2 505 766,90	
	34	Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd	R2 500 706,28	

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version:

Effective date July 2023

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

Data	Signature	Name of Procurement Officer
02/10/2020	Joseph Market	TO TO THY XELE

N. Corcela

TIP DOHLON

sectorize 02/10/2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 5 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Effective date July 2023